ASUNTO = 3 CINT 34.2 A-B/
DIA:  4- 3-1987 HORA:® 22.
RESULTADO VOTACION NOMINAL =
TOTAL PORC

PRESENTES 270 10
SI 109 4
NO 158 =
ABSTENCIONES 3
NULOS 0
BUTACAS CONTADAS o8é

25 CP~AIZPUN TUERO

85 CP-AMILIVIA GONZALEZ

22 CP-CALERO RODRIGUEZ

137 CP-CARCELES NIETO

140 CP-DURAN NUXEZ

143 CP-FABRA VALLES

77 CP-GIL LAZARO

65 CP-HUIDODRO DIAZ

81 CP-JORDANO SALINAS

149 CP-LUCAS JIMENEZ

152 CP-MARTINEZ DEL RIO

153 CP-MOLINA FDEZ MIRANDA

157 CP-PLANAS SEGURADO

72 CP-RAMALLO GARCIA

160 CP-RAUSSEL RUIZ

162 CP-REY CASTELLANOS

76 CP-SIS0 CRUELLAS

88 CD-BUIL GIRAL

PROT 13-I1T

26 PAG. 1
ENTAJE

;"55__ Mocion G.P.Popular sobre
0'37 HUNOSA. Apar 392 y 32 mas
8:52 agupacion PDP

b 5 B |

0.00

wd® ST e

G.P. SOCIALISTA

3
situacibn
emd. ¢}

G.P. COALICION POPULAR

CP-AJA MARIMNO
CP-BENITEZ RARRUECO
CP-CAMISON ABENSIO
CP-CHOLEI DIEGO
CP-EIRIS CABEZA
CP~-FRAGA IRIBARNE
CP~HERRERA MTEZ-CAMPOS
CP-ISAST GOMEZ
CP~LAPUERTA QUINTERO
CP~LLORENS TORRES
CP-MEDRANO Y BLASCO
CP-MONTESINOS GARCIA
CP-PONT MESTRES
CP-RAMIREZ GONZALEZ
CP-REBOLLEDO MACIAS
CP~ROBLES OROZCO
CP-VALLINA VELARDE

24
27
&b
139
83
144
b4
147
148
151
80
156
158
159
73
245

77
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CO-CASTAMO CASANUEVA

170

CP-ALVAREZ CASCOS
CP-RBUSTO SALGADO
CP~CANELLAS FONS
CP-DIAZ BEREEL
CP~-ELORRIAGA FERNANDEZ
CP-GARCIA BOTIN
CP~HERRERO RGUEZ MIFON
CP-IZAUIERDO ARIJA
CP~-LOPEZ VALDIVIESO
CP-MARQUES DE MAGALLANES
CP-MENA—-EBERNAL ROMERO
CP-PEMARRUEBIA AGIUS
CP~-RABANERA RIVACORA
CP-RAMON FAJARNES
CP-RENEDNO OMAECHEVERRIA
CP-SANCHEZ USERO
CP~VILLALORBOS TALERO

Co-DIAZ AGUILAR



b

DIA: 4- 3-1987 HORA: 22.26 PAGE 2

wwd ST Hwx

G.P. C.D.S.
172 CD-GARROSA RESINA 169 CD-HURTADO SAMPER 173 CD-LOPEZ ARRANZ
134 CD-MARTINEZ CAMPILLO 13% CD-MARTINEZ CUADRADO 132 CD-MOLDES FONTAN
89 CD-REEROLLO ALVAREZ 136 CO-REVILLA RODRIGUEZ 132 CD-RIOEROO ALMANZOR
168 CD-SANTOS MIFON 20 CD-YSART ALCOVER

G.P. MINORIA CATALANA

227 MC~ALEGRE I SELGA 268 MC-CARRERA COMES 273 MC—-CASANOVAS BRUGAL

222 MC-CASAS BEDOS 267 MC-CUATRECASAS MEMERADO 269 MC~FERRER I PROFITOS
225 MC~GOMIS MARTI 271 MC~-HINOJOSA LUCENA 22 MC—-LOPEZ DE LERMA LOPEZ
274 MC~RECORDER MIRALLES 229 MC~ROCA I JUNYENT 275 MC-SALAS MORENO

270 MC-SEDO MARSAL 272 MC~VIDAL SARIDO

G.P. VASCO (PNV)

334 V-0OLABARRIA MUMNOZ

385 M-POP-ALZAGA VILLAAMIL 388 M-POP~-BORQUE GUILLEN 389 M-PDP~-CAMACHO ZANCADA
390 M~PDP-CASALS THOMAS 387 M-POP-CAVERO LATAILLADE 3921 M-POP-COSTA SANJURIO
392 M-PDP-FDEZ. LABRADOR 386 M-POP~-FRAILE POUJADE 472 M-PIOP-GARCIA-MARGALLO
529 M~-PDP-GRANDES PASCUAL 471 M-POP-GUERRA ZUNZUNEGUI 470 M~-PIOP-NUREZ PEREZ

4469 M-PDP-OLLERO TASSARA 468 M-POP-ORTIZ GONZALEZ 474 M-PIOP~PEREZ DOEON

530 M~PIOP-ROVIRA TARAZONA 475 M-PUOP-RUPEREZ RURIO 931 M-PIDP-SALARRULILANA
532 M-POP-URIRBARRI MURILLO 473 M-POP-WERT ORTEGA

MIXTO AGRUPACION P.LIERERAL

236 M-PL-BOTELLA CRESPO 237 M-PL-CAREAGA FONTECHA 231 M-PL-JIMENEZ EBLANCO
238 M-PL-MELIA GOICOECHEA 230 M~-PL~-SEGURADNO GARCIA

MIXTO AGRUPACION IU-EC

MIXTO NO AGRUPADNOS

339 M~BERNARDEZ ALVAREZ
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579 MC~TRIAS DE BES SERRA

)
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968 CD-CAS0 GARCIA

CP-CARRO MARTINEZ



DIAs

192
321

53
278

92

43

39
112
398

40
328
120
104
1929
204
314
177
130
292
122

35
193
115
402
213
210
116
287
184
127
196
216
289
117
220

P9
218
180
395
110
282

38
182
119
315
284

///

4- 3-1987 HORA:® 22.26

S-ACITORES BALEAS
S~-AMAT VICEDO
S~-ARNAU NAVARRO
S~BALLESTERO PAREJA
S—~-RARRERO LOPEZ
S~BEVIA PASTOR
S—-BOFILL ABEILHE
S~-CALERO RAENA
S—~-CASTELLS FERRER
5-CLOTAS CIERCO
S~-CREMADES SENA
S—-CUEVAS DELGADO
S-DIAZ SOL
S—-FERNANDEZ MARTIN
S-FUENTES LAZARO
S~-GARCIA DAMRBORENEA
S-GARCIA QUER
S~-GIMENO MARIN
S—~-GRACIA PLAZA
S-HIGUERAZ MURNOZ
S$-IZQUIERDO ROJO
S~LAGUNILLA ALONSO
S~LOPEZ LUNA
S-LOPEZ SANZ
S~LLUCH MARTIN
S~-MARSAL MUNTALA
S~-MARTINEZ MTEZ.» ENR.
S—-MARTINEZ NUNEZ
S~-MAZARRASA ALVEAR
S~MORLAN GRACIA
S-MUNOZ GARCIA
S~NEIRA LEON
S~NOVOA CARCACIA
S-PAGAN SAURA

S-PAU I PERNAU
S$~-PEREZ SIQUIER
§-P0Z0 I ALVAREZ
S~-RAMALLO MASSANET
S~-RODRIGUEZ MACIA
$-RODRIGUEZ VALVERDE
S$~RONCERO RODRIGUEZ
S—-5AENZ LORENZO
S~-SANCHEZ BOLAHNOS
S~-SANJUAN DE LA ROCHA
S—-SARAZIBAR SAUTUA
S-TEJEIRO FRAGA

S\
A
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G.P. SOCIALISTA

S5-ACOSTA CURERO
S-AMATE RODRIGUEZ
5-AROZ IBAREZ
5-BALLESTEROS DURAN
S—-BATLLES PANIAGUA
S-BLANCO GARCIA
S5-BUSQUETS BRAGULAT
S~-CANIZARES MILLAN
S-CEBRIAN TORRALEA
5~-CONTRERAS PEREZ
S5~CRUARNES MOLINA
S~-DIAZ FORNAS
S-ESCRIBANO REINOSA
S—-FERNANDEZ MOREDA
S-GARCIA-ARRECIADO
S5-GARCIA ESPINOSA
S~GARCIA RONDA
S~GONZALEZ GARCIA
S~-GUTIERREZ TERRON
S~-HURTADC GALLARDO
§-JOVER PRESA
S~-LAZO DIAZ

5-L.OPEZ REAL

S-LUNA GONZALEZ
§-~-MAJO CRUZATE
S—-MARTIN DEL BURGO
S~-MARTINEZ MTEZ., M.A.
5~-MARTINEZ SANJUAN
S—-MEDINA ORTEGA
S-MOYA MILANES
S~NAVARRETE MERINO
S-NIETO GONZALEZ
S—-NUNEZ ENCARO
S5~-PALACIOS ALONSO
S~-PEDREGOSA GARRIDO
S-PINEDO SANCHEZ
S~PRIETO GARCIA

S~RAMOS FDEZ-TORRECILLA

S-RODRIGUEZ ORTEGA
S~-RODRIGUEZ ZAPATERO
S~RUIZ FERNANDEZ
S-SAINZ AJA
5-SANCHEZ CANDELAS
S—-SANTOS JURADO
S~-SEGOVIA SOLANA
S-TORRES SAHUQUILLO

408
oo
291
211
327
407

40
276

51
279
131
126
181
280

54
323
11
175
121
200
399
277
317
404

5%

44

37
281

13

49
212
325

58
403
318
400
219
179
290
409
319
201
118
188
396
320

5-AGUIRIANO FORNIES
S-ANTICH I EALADA
S~-BAHILLO FERNANDEZ
S—-BALLETRO I PUIG
S—-BERENGUER FUSTER
S-BLASCO CASTANY

S-CALDERA SCHEZ.-CAPITAN

§~-CARNICER I BARRUFET
S-CERCAS ALONSO
5-CORREAS PARRALEIJO
S-CUESTA MARTINEZ
S-DIAZ POZAS
5-FAJARDO SPINOLA
S-FUENTES GALLARDO
S-GARCIA BLOISE
S-GARCIA-PAGAN
S-~-GARRINDO AGUERA
S-GONZALEZ ZAPICO
S~HERMOSIN BONO
S-1ZAUIERDO COLLADO
S-JUAN MILLET
S-LEON MOLINA
S-1.OPEZ RIAFO
S~LLORET LLORENS

S~ MARCET MORERA
S—-MARTIN TOVAL
S~-MARTINEZ NOVAL
S—~-MAYORAL CORTES
S—-MORENO MONROVE
S~MUGICA HERZOG
S~-NAVORRO GOMEZ
S—-NOVELLA SUAREZ
S—-PADRON DELGADO
S—-PANIAGUA FUENTES
S—-PEREZ GONZALEZ
S-PLA PASTOR

S-PUIG I OLIVE
S-RIBAS MARI
S~RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ
8-R0OJ0 GARCIA
S-SABANDO SUAREZ
S—-SANCHEZ BAREBERAN
S~-SANCHEZ LOPEZ
S-SANZ DIAZ
S~-TARREGA BERNAL
S~-TRIANA GARCIA
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195
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4—- 3-1987 HORA: 22.26

S~TRIGINER FERNANDEZ
S-VALLEJO RODRIGUEZ
S-VARELA FLORES
S~-VICENTE MARTIN

CO~-RODRIGUEZ SAHAGUN

M~MARDONES SEVILLA

5-ZAPATERO GOMEZ

S~-SIMON CALVO

\'\ Archivo del Congreso de los Diputados
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G.P. SOCIALISTA

283 S-TRINIDAD SANCHEZ
107 S~VALLS GARCIA
316 S-VELASCO APARICIO
324 S-VISIEDO NIETO

G.P. COALICION POPULAR

G.P. MINORIA CATALANA

581 S-VARGAS—-MACHUCA

123 S-VALLE TORRERO
217 S-VANCELL TRULLAS
96 S—-VELASCO RAMI
197 S-ZAMERANA PINEDA

572 S-GRANADOS CALERO
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4~ 3-1987 HORA:=

S~TORRES ROURSAULT
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570 S-PONS IRAZAZABAL



DIA: 4~ 3-1987

297 M~IU-ESPASA OLIVER
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#%% ARSTENCIONES *xx

G.P. SOCIALISTA

G.P. COALICION POPULAR

G.P. MINORIA CATALANA

G.P. VASCO (PNV)

298 M-IU-GALLEGO BEZARES

MIXTO NO AGRUPADOS

296 M-IU-GARCIA FONSECA
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nDIAs 4~ 3-1987 HORA =

#%% NULOS »*xx

G.P. SOCIALISTA

G.P. COALICION POPULAR

G.P. MINORIA CATALANA

G.P. VASCO (PNWV)

)
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DIAa:

189
190

32
102
286

71

154
21

_

246

79

21
382

467

234
232

301
299

4- 3-1987 HORA:® 22.26

S—-ALVAREZ DE PAZ
S~-CAPDEVILA ELANCO
S~-FIDEZ. ORDONEZsM.A.
S~PLANAS PUCHADES
S—-VAZQUEZ VAZQUEZ

CP—~AZNAR LOPEZ
CP-MONTESDEOCA SANCHEZ
CP~ROMAY RECCARIA
CP-SANCHIS PERALES
CP-TRILLO LOPEZ

CI-ABRIL MARTORELL
CO-ZARATE PERAZA

MC-CUENCA VALERO
MC-SANUY GISTAU

V-ANASAGASTI OLAEBEAGA

M-PIP-~PEREZ MIYARES

M-PL-APARICIO PEREZ
M-PL~YABAR STERLING

M-IU-~CURIEL ALONSO
M-IU~-TAMAMES GOMEZ

/’(?
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*3% AUSENTES *ex

G.P. SOCIALISTA

294 S5-BARON CRESPO

198 S-COLINO SALAMANCA
30 S-GALEOTE JIMENEZ
55 S-REDONDO UREBIETA
34 S-YANREZ-BARNUEVO

G.P. COALICION POPULAR

142 CP~ESCUIN MONFORT

29 CP-0SORIO GARCIA

164 CP-RUDI URBEDA

244 CP-SANCHO ROF

69 CP-UGALDE RUIZ ASSIN

1467 CD-FERNANDEZ TEIXIDO

G.P. MINORIA CATALANA

266 MC~DURAN LLEIDA

G.P. VASCO (PNW)

332 V-ECHEBERRIA MONTERERRIA

MIXTO AGRUPACION PDP

233 M-PL~-BRAVO DE LAGUNA

MIXTO AGRUPACION IU-EC

33
3é
o7

405

23
70
165
&8
243

63

P
3
D

330

rJ
0l
o

300

S—-RORREL FONTELLES
S—-FERNANDEZ MARUGAN
S-PELAYO DUQRUE
S~-5ANZ FERNANDEZ

CP-GARCIA TIZON

CP-~RATO FIGAREDO
CP-RUIZ RUIZ

CP-TOCINQO EBISCAROLASAGA
CP-VAZRUEZ CALVIRO

Cho~-SUAREZ GONZALEZ

MC~GASOLIEBA I ROHM

V-ZURIA ACHAERANDIO

M-PL-PARDO MONTERO

M-IU-SARTORIUS ALVAREZ



nra:z: 4- 3-1987 HORA: 22.26 PAGE 10
#%% AUSENTES wx

MIXTO NO AGRUPADOS

341 M-AZKARRAGA RODERO 265 M-BANDRES MOLET 259 M-CAMUMAS SOLIS
336 M~-GOMEZ DE LAS ROCES 264 M~LARRINAGA APRAIZ 383 M~-LASSUEN SANCHO
263 M~-MANGLANO DE MAS 340 M-OLIVERI ALBISU 338 M~-RAMON IZQUIERDO
260 M-RUIZ S0TO 262 M-VERSTRYNGE ROJAS
GORBIERNO
1 S-GONZALEZ MARQUEZ 2 S-GUERRA GONZALEZ 3 S-FDEZ. ORDONEZy FRANCISC
4 S-LEDESMA RARTRET 5 S-SERRA SERRA 6 S—-50LCHAGA CATALAN
7 S—-HARRIONUEVO PEWNA 8 S-SAENZ COSCULLUELA 9 S-MARAVALL HERRERO
10 S-CHAVES GONZALEZ 12 S-ROMERO HERRERA 13 S—-ALMUNIA AMANN
14 S-CABALLERO ALVAREZ 15 S-50LANA MADARIAGA

580 M~-PL-PAREDES GROSS0

A
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